Case Assignment and Scheduling Record

Section 1 - Division of Records and Reporting (RAR) Completes

Date Docketed: 02/21/2000 litle: Initiation of show cause proceedings against for apparent violation of Rule 25-4.043, F., Company: Rehookl, Inc. Commission Staff Inquiries.												
Official Filing Date: Last Day to Suspend:	Exp	iration:										
Referred to: ("()" indicates OPR)	ADM	AFA APP	CAF	CMU _X_	EAG	GCL	(LEG)	RAR	PAI	WAW		
Section 2 - OPR Completes	and returns to R	AR in 10 wor	rkdays.				Time	e Sch	edule			
Program/Module B8(b)	f Assignment <u>s</u>	IT	NING: THI IS TENTAT UPDATES	IVE AND	SUBJECT	TO REV	ISION.					
		Cui	rrent CAS				011011.	(030	, 110 077		Due [<u>Dates</u>
				0						Pr	evious	Current
		1	Commence of the last of the la									
		2 3										
Staff Counsel		4 5										
<u>OCRs</u> ()		6 7								_		
										_ _		
Calculation of the con-		10								_		
		12								_		
au Albani all'application del conference del confer		13 14								_		*
()		15 16										
		17								1		
		19										
()		20 21										
		22 23	-							_		
		24 25										
()		26										
		28										
		29										
Recommended assignments that and/or deciding this case		31										
Full Commission	Commission Panel	33	•									
Full Commission Hearing Examiner	Staff	35										
Date filed with RAR:		3/										
Initials: OPR Staff Counsel		38										
Section 3 - Chairman Comp	oletes											
	loaning Officen(s)	ASS1	gnments a	re as t	OTTOWS:		Droh	oarir	ng Office	r r	and a facult relative control of	COMPANY OF
	Hearing Officer(s)		- £ £								200U/	MENT NO.
Commiss		Hrg. St Exam.	aff				Commi			ADM		
ALL GR [DS CL JN JC					GR	DS	CL	JN JC	0.000		
Where panels are assigned the identical panel decid		ssioner is	Panel Cha	irman;		Appro	ved ·			11	734	1-00
Where one Commissioner, a assigned the full Commiss	a Hearing Examiner	or a Staff ase.	Member i	S				/		COST Section		PRINCIPLE PRINCIPLE TO LINEAR WAY
PSC/RAR-15 (Rev. 1/98)			* CC	MPLETED	EVENTS							

Case Assignment and Scheduling Record

Section 1 - Division of Records and Reporting (RAR) Completes

Docket No. 000220-TX

Company: Rehook1, Inc.

Date Docketed: 02/21/2000 Title: Initiation of show cause proceedings against Rehook1, Inc. for apparent violation of Rule 25-4.043, F.A.C., Response to

Commission Staff Inquiries.

Official Filing Date: Last Day to Suspend:		Ex	piratio	n: _									
Referred to:		ADM	AFA	APP	CAF	CMU	EAG	GCL	(LEG)	RAR	PAI	WAW	
("()" indicates OPR)						_X_			<u>X</u>				
Section 2 - OPR Completes and returns to RAR in 10 workdays.									Time	e Sched	lule		

Section 2 - OPR	Completes and returns to RAR in 1	0 workdays. <u>Time</u>	<u>Schedule</u>
Program/Module	B8(b)	WARNING: THIS SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLAN IT IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION.	NING DOCUMENT.
	Staff Assignments	FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (Current CASR revision level	850) 413-6770 Due Dates
OPR Staff	B Keating		Previous Current
		1. Staff Recommendation	NONE 03/16/2000
		2. Agenda - Regular 3. Order to Show Cause	NONE 03/28/2000 NONE 04/17/2000
Staff Counsel	B Keating	4. Close Docket or Revise CASR 5.	
OCRs (CMU)	M Watts	·	
		8.	
()	port of the force of the state	9. 10.	
, ,		11 12	
		13 14	
()		15 16	
		17 18	
()		19	
()		21	
		23	
()		25	
		28.	
		30.	
and/or deciding	gnments for hearing this case:	32.	
Full Commission	on X Commission Panel	34.	
Hearing Examir	ner Staff	36.	
	RAR: 03/01/2000	38.	
Initials: OPR Staff	Counsel	39 40	

Section 3 - Chairman Completes

Assignments are as follows:

- Hearing Officer(s)

	Comm	Hrg. Exam.	Staff				
ALL	GR	DS	CL	JC	LJ	LAGIII.	
Х							

Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman; the identical panel decides the case. Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is assigned the full Commission decides the case.

- Prehearing Officer

	Commissioners								
GR	DS	CL							
					х				

Date: 03/02/2000

PSC/RAR-15 (Rev. 2/00)

MEMORANDUM

April 6, 2000

RECEIVED-FPSC

00 APR -6 PM 3:57

RECORUS AND REPORTING

TO:

DIVISION OF RECORDS AND REPORTING

D/2

FROM:

DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES (KEATING)

RE:

DOCKET NO. 000220-TX - INITIATION OF SHOW CAUSE PROCEEDINGS AGAINST REHOOK1, INC. FOR APPARENT VIOLATION OF SECTION 364.183(1), F.S., ACCESS TO COMPANY RECORDS.

0649-50

Attached is an <u>ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE</u>, to be issued in the above-referenced docket. (Number of pages in order - 4)

BK/anc

Attachment

cc: Division of Communications

I: 000220.bk

PS 1,013

mail cert.



4/10/00

Kay Flynn

To:

beth keating

Cc: Subject: hong wang; walter spencer

show cause orders in 000217 (ATI) and 000220 (Rehook1)

FYI, both of these orders were sent by certified mail on Friday (4/7). The mailroom received them back in the mail this morning, both marked "returned for postage." They are being re-sent by certified mail today (4/10).